
Your negotiating team met with 
the employer on September 17 
for bargaining. The employer 
responded to several of our 
outstanding language proposals 
and we had some good 
discussions. 

The employer said they will 
“likely” offer a full response to  
our proposals when we next  
meet on September 25.

Mediation dates are coming 
soon

James Casey was appointed 
to be our mediator on Monday, 
September 15. We will meet 
with them on September 23 to 
schedule formal mediation.

Please create a MyAUPE account 
on aupe.org if you do not have  
one already. 
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UPDATE

September 22, 2025 

We now have a mediator

C25344

AUPE NEGOTIATING TEAM –  
AHS NURSING CARE 
Local 041
Christine Vavrik
rvavrik@shaw.ca
Catherine Sivasankar (alt)
accb@shaw.ca
Local 043
Sandy Miller
smiller98@msn.com
Jennifer Power (alt)
cherrigarcia24@yahoo.ca
Local 044
Marg Miller
marg.miller@hotmail.ca
Jesse Philp (alt) 
jreimerlpn@gmail.com
Local 045
Nancy Burton
ndburton@hotmail.com
Angela Smyth (alt)
angelscare.as@gmail.com
Local 046
Marty Roy
bargaininglocal46@gmail.com
Heather Stewart (alt)
stewart.h@live.ca

AUPE RESOURCE STAFF
Kate Robinson Lead Negotiator
k.robinson@aupe.org 
Chris Dickson Negotiator
c.dickson@aupe.org

The benefits of creating your 
account include:

•	 Vote on future contracts;
•	 Participate in strike votes;
•	 Receive strike pay;
•	 View your Essential Services 

Agreement;
•	 Find your worksite schedule  

while on strike.

Continue to show your solidarity 
by wearing red with your 
coworkers! Email your group 
photos and selfies to photos@
aupe.org to share on AUPE’s  
social media.

Please contact a member of  
your negotiating team if you  
have questions.

mailto:photos@aupe.org

